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Product Description

 

■

 

Most commonly found in applica-
tions such as refrigeration, air 
conditioning and resistance heating 
(HVAC)

 

■

 

Suitable for a wide range of other 
low-cycle duty applications requir-
ing low cost switching of single- and 
three-phase loads

 

■

 

Universal mounting plate eliminates 
changing hole patterns when replac-
ing competitive devices

 

Application Description

 

Definite Purpose Contactors and Start-
ers are electrically operated switching 
devices specifically designed for the 
heating, ventilation, air conditioning 
and refrigeration (HVAC) industry. 
They are typically controlled by auto-
matic, i.e. thermostat, control or manual, 
i.e. pushbutton, interfaces. In addition 
to HVAC, these compact and relatively 
low cost devices can be found in the 
following applications:

 

■

 

Elevators

 

■

 

Pool and spa

 

■

 

Food processing

 

■

 

Pumps and compressors

 

■

 

Lighting

 

■

 

Hoists and cranes

 

■

 

Welding

 

■

 

Battery chargers

 

■

 

Printing presses

 

■

 

Power supplies

 

■

 

Vending machines

 

■

 

Agricultural applications

 

Features

 

■

 

Universal mounting plate is 
common through 75 amperes

 

■

 

Variety of terminal styles for 
specific application needs

 

■

 

Snap-on accessories require 
no tools

 

■

 

Simple coil change

 

■

 

Convenient non-position sensitive 
mounting

 

Benefits

 

■

 

Low cost contactor solution

 

■

 

Complete line of contactors from 
15A to 360A for all your application 
needs

 

■

 

Hassle-free installation and 
maintenance

 

Catalog Number Selection

 

Table 35-1. C25 Definite Purpose Contactor Catalog Numbering System 

 

Note: 

 

See Product Selection for Compact Frame Sizes on 

 

Page 35-6

 

 and Standard Frame Sizes on 

 

Page 35-13.

Compact 1-Pole with Shunt

Standard 3-Pole Contactor

Definite Purpose
Contactor

Factory Installed Fuse Blocks

Frame Size

A - Compact 1-Pole
B - Compact 2-Pole
C - Compact 1-Pole

with Shunt
D - 15–40 Ampere,

2- and 3-Pole
E - 25–40 Ampere,

4-Pole
F - 50–75 Ampere,

2- and 3-Pole
G - 90 Ampere,

2- and 3-Pole
H - 120 Ampere,

2- and 3-Pole
K - 200 and 300

Ampere, 3-Pole
L - 360 Ampere,

3-Pole

Enclosures

N - Open Type
G - NEMA 1 

Power Terminals

Refer to Page 35-7

Refer to Page 35-9

Coil Suffix

Refer to Pages 35-6 and 35-13

Factory Installed Auxiliary Contacts

Refer to Page 35-8

Inductive Current Rating

15 Amperes
20 Amperes
30 Amperes
40 Amperes
50 Amperes
60 Amperes

Number of Poles

1 - 1-Pole
2 - 2-Pole
3 - 3-Pole
4 - 4-Pole

15 -
20 -
30 -
40 -
50 -
60 -

75 Amperes
90 Amperes
120 Amperes
200 Amperes
300 Amperes
360 Amperes

75 -
90 -

120 -
200 -
300 -
360 -
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Compact 1- and 2-Pole Contactors 20 – 40A

 

Vol. 2, Ref. No. [0272]

 

Dimensions 

Product Selection

 

When Ordering Specify

 

■

 

Catalog Number plus Magnet Coil 
Suffix.

 

■

 

Modify Catalog Number for any 
options required — see Options 

 

Page 35-5

 

. 

 

Table 35-6. Catalog Numbering System 

 

1

 

Order Catalog Number 

 

C25BNB230A

 

.

 

Figure 35-1. Compact Approximate Dimensions in Inches (mm) and Shipping Weights

1-Pole & 1-Pole with Shunt

Ship. Wt.: .5 Lb. (.2 kg)

1.63 (41.4)

.22 (5.6) Dia.
(4 Mtg. Holes)

1.63
(41.4)

.38
(9.7)
Typ.

3.30
(83.8)

2.00 (50.8)
.66 (16.8)
2.34 (59.4)

3.30
(83.8)

2-Pole with Cover

Ship. Wt.: .7 Lb. (.3 kg)

1.63 (41.4)

.38
(9.7)
Typ.

1.63
(41.4)

2.00 (50.8)
2.45 (62.2)

.76
(19.3)

2.54 (64.5)

.22 (5.6) Dia.
(4 Mtg. Holes)

Incomplete
Catalog
Number

Magnet
Coil Suffix

Option 
Code as 
necessary

C25BNB230 A XXX 1

 

Table 35-7. Compact Contactors Product Selection— Open Type 

 

2

 

Rating per pole.

 

3

 

Incomplete Catalog Number. Add Coil Suffix from 

 

Table 35-8

 

.

 

4

 

Carton quantities include 50 individually packaged units. Bulk pack quantities are available in 
quantities of 50, contact local sales office. 

 

Table 35-8. Magnet Coil Selection 

 

5

5

 

Magnetic Coil Selection for new factory 
installations only, not available as after- 
market components. 

 

6

 

480V available on two-pole models only.

 

Ampere Ratings 

 

2

 

Catalog
Number 

 

34

 

Price
U.S. $Inductive Full Load Resistive Locked Rotor

240 – 600V 240 – 600V 240 – 277V 480V 600V

 

Single-Pole

 

25
30
40

30
40
50

150
150
240

50
75

200

40
50

160

 

C25ANB125_
C25ANB130_
C25ANB140_

 

39.25
45.75
56.50

 

Single-Pole with Shunt

 

25
30
40

30
40
50

150
150
240

50
75

200

40
50

160

 

C25CNB125_
C25CNB130_
C25CNB140_

 

41.50
48.00
58.50

 

Double-Pole

 

20
25
30
40

30
35
40
50

120
150
150
240

100
125
125
200

80
100
100
160

 

C25BNB220_
C25BNB225_
C25BNB230_
C25BNB240_

 

43.50
49.00
56.50
69.50

 

AC Coil Voltage
50/60 Hz

Coil 
Suffix

 

24
120
208 – 240
277
480

 

T
A
B
H
C 

 

6

 

Cross-Reference . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 

Pages 35-3

 

 – 

 

35-4

 

Technical Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 

Page 35-5

 

Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 

Page 35-5

 

Options. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 

Page 35-5

 

Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD-5C
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C25, 3-Pole 15A Contactor

Standards and Certifications
■ UL Recognized Components

UL File #E-1491, Guide NLDX2
■ CSA Certified Components

File #LR353, Guide 380w-1.1
Class 3211 04

■ IEC 947-4-1
■ EN 60947-4-1

Technical Data — Specifications
■ Magnet coil: 

❑ Class B (C25E, F, G and H), 130°C 
❑ Class F (C25D, K and L), 155°C

■ Contacts: Double break
■ Coil terminals: 10 – 14 AWG
■ Ambient temperature: 150°F (65°C) 

maximum
■ UL recognized, CSA certified and 

conform to ARI 780
■ CE mark
■ Terminal wire range:

❑ #8–32 binding head screw: 
10 – 14 AWG

❑ Pressure clamp: 8 – 14 AWG
❑ Box lugs — 15 – 40A: 4 – 14 AWG
❑ Box lugs — 50 – 75A

Note: The box lugs on the 50 – 75A 
device can accept two conductors per 
pole.

– Upper Level: 2 – 14 AWG
– Lower Level: 6 – 14 AWG

❑ Box lugs — 90A: 1/0 – 14 AWG
❑ Box lugs — 120A: 3/0 – 8 AWG
❑ Box lugs — 200 – 300A: 350 

MCM – 6 AWG
❑ Box lugs — 360A: 750 MCM – 

2 AWG
Table 35-9. Contactor Torque Ratings 

1 The box lugs on the 50 – 75A device can accept 2 conductors per pole, the upper section will 
accept 3 – 14 AWG and the lower section will accept 6 – 14 AWG.

Options
To order C25, C65, A25 and B25 Contactors and Starters with the factory installed 
options listed below, change the basic Catalog Number listed in the Product 
Selection Table as noted.
Table 35-10. Factory Installed Options 

Contactor Size Terminal Wire Range Tightening Torque

15 – 40A 8–32 Binding Head Screw 10 – 14 AWG 30 lb-in

Pressure Clamp 8 – 14 AWG 15 lb-in

Box Lug 10 – 14 AWG
8 AWG
4 – 6 AWG

35 lb-in
40 lb-in
45 lb-in

50 – 75A 1 Box Lug 10 – 14 AWG
8 AWG
3 – 6 AWG

40 lb-in
45 lb-in
50 lb-in

90A Box Lug 1/0 – 14 AWG 60 lb-in

120A Box Lug 8 AWG
4 – 6 AWG
3 – 1/0 AWG

40 lb-in
45 lb-in
50 lb-in

200 – 300A Box Lug 6 – 350 MCM 200 lb-in

360A Box Lug 2 – 750 MCM 550 lb-in

Description Code
Letter

Number of
Poles

Adder
U.S. $

Terminals — 15 through 40A
Replace letter in the 6th position of Catalog Number with Code Letter listed below.
EXAMPLE: Change C25DND215 to C25DNC215.

Pressure Plate
Without Quick Connect Terminals
With Quick Connect Terminals

C
D

2-, 3-, 4-Pole
2-, 3-, 4-Pole

N/C
Standard

Binding Head Screws
Without Quick Connect Terminals
With Quick Connect Terminals

A
B

2-, 3-, 4-Pole
2-, 3-, 4-Pole

N/C
N/C

Lugs
Without Quick Connect Terminals

With Quick Connect Terminals

E

F

2-Pole
3-Pole
4-Pole
2-Pole
3-Pole
4-Pole

6.50
9.50

13.50
7.00

10.00
14.00

Terminals — 50 through 75A
Replace letter in the 6th position of Catalog Number with Code Letter listed below.
EXAMPLE: Change C25FNF250 to C25FNE250.

Lugs
Without Quick Connect Terminals
With Quick Connect Terminals

E
F

2-, 3-Pole
2-, 3-Pole

N/C
Standard

Discount Symbol . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1CD-5C
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